1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		n ar an	
JC 10g	•		
2 2 TONS HE	07-28-2003	MR2799-7	
Form Prof 1595 RESERVO(2) 7 - 22 - 0.3 R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	CE ffice
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102509429		- [
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receiving party(ies)	
		tomac Photonics, Inc.	
THOMAS HUBIN	Name. <u>FO</u>	comac motomics, me.	-
	Internal Add	ress:	- 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No		_
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment GMerge	r	· · ·	-
	Street Addre	ss: _4445 Nicole Drive	
-	je of Name		
Cther			-
	City: <u>Lanha</u>	mState: MAZip: 2070	<u>)6</u>
Execution Date: April 17, 2002	Additional name	n(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 N	lo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	-	tion date of the application is:	_
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No		
10/045,167			
Additic	l onal numbers attached? 🎴 Yes 🜠	e No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		of applications and patents involved:	Ī
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Es	<u>q.</u> 7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	-
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein	& Lee Enclosed	I	
		ed to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cent			
	18-2011		
Drive, Suite 101			
CityEllicott CityState:MDZip:	21043 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	1
·····	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached co	\$
is a true copy of the original document.	ant-a	1	ļ
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Signature	21 July 2003 Date	-
	s including cover sheet, attachments,		
Mail documents to I	be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:	ليسب
Commissio	ner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignm Washington, D.C. 20231		
			5
10001	04586		
PATE	NT TRADEMARK OFFICE		
		PATENT	
		REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0)266
			-

ander en anderen anderen an aller

		and the subsection of the state all which all all all all all all all all all al
		MR2799-7
	ASSIGNMEN	
A <u>FOCUS SENSING</u> The PATENT (Check one)	UNIT_FOR_SENSING_RELATIVE_DISP RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: GEM Patent Application for this invention, executed b	tled (invention Title) <u>GEMSTONE MARKING SYSTEM WITH</u> <u>POSITION BETWEEN A MARKING SURFACE OF THE</u> ISTONE AND A FOCAL PLANE OF A LASER BEAM by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment 5,167, filed
The PATENT (Check one) U XX w ar	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: .S. Patent rights only	e shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of first assig (Address)	nor) <u>Thomas Hubin</u> <u>13151 Larchdale Road</u> Laurel, Maryland 20708	
(Full name of second a	ssignor, if any)	
	gnor, if any)	
	signor, if any)	
(Name of Assignee)	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Potomac Photonics, Inc.	
(Address of Assignee)	4445 Nicole Drive Lanham, Maryland 20706	
The Second A (Name of Assignee)	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of Assignee)		
The First ASS	SIGNEE is:	
	an individual a partnership XX a Corporation of <u>State of Ma</u>	rvland
/ /		(State or Country)
The Second A (Check one)	SSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership	
	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	Additional assignees are being named on	n separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
which is acknowledged, the fu	have and do hereby assign the following to eac ull and exclusive right to the invention;	SIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
contii the ri As to all U.S. F Director of Patents and	nuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-iss ght to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based Patent Applications assigned under this Agreeme	sues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ent, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Further, the AS ASSIGNOR(s) respectin continuation-in-part, sub any and all Letters Pater	SIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AS g said invention, and testify in any legal proceed stitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue appl	SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the dings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
Thomas		(7 April 2002 (Date)
(Signature	of sole or first assignor) Thomas Hubin	(Date)
(Signature	of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature	of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature	of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

an an anticense an aideachdd a

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

1

PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0267